



## 206585C Magnum Double Gold Caramel Billionaire (Wa



**Pack Size:** 20 X 85ML

**Details:** Biscuit flavour ice cream swirled with pecan flavour ice cream, salted caramel sauce, white chocolate with caramel biscuit pieces.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Gluten, Milk

**Free from:**

Peanuts, Celery, Crustaceans, Sulphur Dioxide, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Sesame

**May contain:**

Cereal, Nuts, Eggs, Soya

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Ready to eat

Keep frozen

Store at -18°C

**Storage Instructions:**

Store at -18°C

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Ingredients: Reconstituted skimmed **MILK**, sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, skimmed **MILK** powder, glucose-fructose syrup, butter oil (**MILK**), coconut fat, skimmed **MILK** powder or concentrate, fructose, starch, whey solids (**MILK**), rice flour, emulsifiers (E471, E476, E322), caramelised sugar syrup,

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

271 kcal / 1133 kJ

**Fat:**

14 g

**of which saturates:**

9.6 g

**Carbohydrates:**

32 g

**of which sugars:**

25 g

**Fibre:**

No Data

**Protein:**

3.7 g

**Salt:**

0.27 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging

or speak with our QA Department.